



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**CRIMINAL MISC. ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION U/S 482 BNSS No.  
- 7578 of 2025**

Archana Pandey

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite  
Party(s)

---

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Manoj Kumar  
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A.

---

**Court No. - 64**

**HON'BLE VIVEK VARMA, J.**

This second anticipatory bail application under Section 482 BNSS has been filed seeking anticipatory bail in Case Crime No. 80 of 2024, under Sections 419, 420, 467, 468, 471 IPC, Police Station Chiluwatal, District Gorakhpur.

Let a report be called from the trial judge regarding status of the trial within three weeks.

Place this case on 25.03.2026.

Copy of this order be communicated to the trial judge through the District Judge concerned by the Registrar (Compliance) of this Court forthwith.

**(Vivek Varma,J.)**

**February 20, 2026**

Lbm/-