



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**CRIMINAL MISC. ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION U/S 482 BNSS No.  
- 7578 of 2025**

Archana Pandey

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite  
Party(s)

---

Counsel for Applicant(s)	:	Manoj Kumar
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	:	G.A.

---

**Court No. - 64**

**HON'BLE VIVEK VARMA, J.**

Sri Saurabh Raj, Advocate holding brief of Sri Manoj Kumar, counsel for the applicant prays for adjournment of the case for the day.

Place this case after four weeks.

**(Vivek Varma,J.)**

**April 8, 2026**  
S.S.